11/05/2019
246/247 Series - Time Delay Relays
  DPDT, 4PDT, 6PST, 10 Amp
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25° C)
Timing:
Functions Available
Time Range
Timing Adjustment

Purchase Separately
11/05/2019
Ordering Code  247    XBX   69PLM33V   -010          120VAC
Series
246 - On delay plug-in
247 - Off delay plug-in
Contact Arrangement
XBX (DPDT) - (2 form C)
XCX (3PDT) - (3 form C)
ABA (1 form A & 2 form C & 1 form B)
BBX (2 form A & 2 form C) 246 only
DXB (4 form A & 2 form B) 246 only (14PIN)
FXX (6 form A) 246 only (14 PIN)
XDX (4 form C) (14 PIN)
CXA (3 form A & 1 form B)
Other Contact Arrangements Available
Standard Features (Sequence)
Blowout Magnet - CODE 69
Plug in with polycarbonate cover - CODE P
Indicator Lamp - CODE L
Manual Actuator - CODE M
Bifurcated Contacts (5 Amps max) - CODE 33
Coil Suppression Diode - CODE V
Adjustable Timing Ranges
0.1 - 1.0 Seconds - CODE 001
0.2 - 2.0 Seconds - CODE 002
1.0 - 10 Seconds - CODE 010
3.0 - 30 Seconds - CODE 030
6.0 - 60 Seconds - CODE 060
18 - 180 Seconds - CODE 180
30 - 300 Seconds - CODE 300
30 Minutes - CODE 30M
60 Minutes - CODE 60M
Adjustment Options
Adjustment Knob - Standard for Adjustable Timing
                                No knob for fixed timing Option
Remote Adjustment (External pot required) - CODE R (ie; 30R)
Fixed Timing - CODE (specify time) F (ie; 3 Seconds = 3F)
Operating Voltage
AC: 24, 120, 240 (Add VAC)
DC: 12, 24,48,115-125,250 (Add VDC)
Outline Dimensions
Dimensions Shown in inches & (millimeters)
2/4 www.struthers-dunn.comwww.struthers-dunn.com    (843) 346-4427(843) 346-4427
246/247 Wire Diagram
247XBX
246XBX 246ABA246BBX
247XCX
12